10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17

KI NG COU NTY 1200 King County Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

December 5, 2000

Motion 11082
Proposed No. 2000-0638.1 Sponsors Pelz

A MOTION authorizing the chair of the council to extend
the contract for services with The Ferguson Group to
represent the County during the United States 107th

Congress, 1st session.

WHEREAS, the county is a subdivision of the State of Washington, and

WHEREAS, as a result the county’s services, operations and finances are to a

~ significant extent controlled by the laws of the state, and

WHEREAS; actions of the United States 107th Congress, 1st session, will affect
the county’s services, operations and finances, and

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the residents of the county for the county to
have representation during the United States 107th Congress, lst‘ session, on a broad
range of complex issues, and

WHEREAS, Thé Ferguson Group has successfully met and exceeded every
contractual requirement within the original contract with the county, and

WHEREAS, The Ferguson Group would provide the high level of expertise

needed to represent the county during the United States 107th Congress, 1st session, and




18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Motion 11082

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The chair of the Metropolitan King County Council is authorized to extend the a

~ contract, in thé amount not to exceed $225,000 with The Ferguson Group for the sefvices

of representing the county before and monitoring actions by the United States 107th

Congress, 1st session, on issues of concern to King County, and to be an advocate on the
county’s behalf on issues, including but not limited to, agriculture, energy, transportation, .
housing, water and sewer, and threatened and endangered species issues, during the

United States 107th Congress, 1st session.

Motion 11082 was introduced on 11/20/00 and passed by the Metropolitan King County
Council on 12/4/00, by the following vote:

Yes: 12 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Miller, Ms. Fimia, Mr. Phillips, Mr. Pelz,
Mr. McKenna, Ms. Sullivan, Mr. Nickels, Mr. Pullen, Ms. Hague, Mr. Vance
and Mr. Irons

No: 0

Excused: 1 - Mr. Gossett

Pete von Reichbauer, Chair

ATTEST:

O

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachments A. 2001 Contract Amendment for Federal Lobbyist




Page _1 of _1 Pages

CONTRACT AMENDMENT | 11082

PROJECT NAME Federal Lobbyist CONTRACT NO. T00733T
AGENCY/CONTRACTOR The Ferguson Group DATE ENTERED January 1, 1999
: S 1131 Connecticut Avenue NW AMENDMENT NO. 2

Washington, D.C. 20036 . - ' - DATE ENTERED January 1, 2001

Contract Amendment
Consulting Services @ 17,000 per month $204,000
Reimbursable Expenses Annual ' ' 21,000
Amendment 2 Total _ $225,000

Contract Summary :
Original Contract (Contract Year 1-1999) $180,000
Original Expenses ' ~ 21,000
Amendment 1 (Contract Year 2 - 2000) 225,000
Amendment 2 (Contract Year 3 - 2001) 225,000
Contract Total - v $651,000

WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and instituted
on the date first above written. -

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

By

Title

Title =

Date . v Date




